012 TG.indd, js
173
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TG Series / Serie / Série
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU

Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
012 TG.indd, js
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
*  Abtriebswelle Ø 25mm Max. Moment cont./int.
   Coupling shaft Ø 1 inch Max. torque cont./int.
   Arbre 6B SAE Couple maxi cont./int.
   Eje de acople Coppia max cont./int.
} 450/550 Nm
 Code
  0140 141    /    8.6
  0170 169   /   10.3
  0195 195   /   11.9
  0240 238   /   14.5
  0280 280   /   17.1
  0310 310   /   18.9
  0335 337   /   20.6
  0405 405   /   24.7
  0475 477   /   29.1
  0530 528   /   32.3
  0625 623   /   38.0
  0785 786   /   48.0
  0960 959   /   58.5
* Requires rear porting.
  Nur Endanschluss moglich
  Exige des orifices en arriere
  Necesita lumbrera posterior
cm3/tr
cm3/giro
cm3/U     in 3/rev
 Code Mounting
SAE “A” 2 Bolt
    A
SAE “B” 2 Bolt
     B
Wheel, Front Brake
     L
Magneto
     M
Wheel, Standard
     U
TG
Series
XXXXX
Displacement
Schluckvolumen
Cylindrée
Desplazamiento
Mounting
Gehäuse
Carter
Montaje
 Code Ports
7/8-14 SAE
     S
X
5/16-18 UNC Manifold
    M*
ISO 6149 M22 x 1.5
    H
Ports
Anschluß
Plan de raccordement
Lumbreras
A
7/8-14 SAE O-Ring;
Rear Axial
W*
Wheel, Optional
D*
Large Wheel Mount
V*
SAE “A” 4 Bolt

Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-008/US,EU
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
 Code   Rotation
Standard
     0
XX 0 XXXX
 Code         Shaft
1" 6B Spline
01*
1" Keyed
02*
1 1/4” Keyed
03
1 1/4” 14 Tooth Spline
05
19 Tooth Spline
06
15 Tooth Spline
07
1 1/4” Tapered
08
19
1 3/8” Keyed
20
10B Spline
04
32 mm Keyed
46
Reverse
Timed
Manifold
     1
 Code                                     Options
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Eje
Options
Opciones
AAAA Black Paint
AAAB No Paint
AAAC Double Paint
AAAF*** Castle Nut, Black Paint
AABP*** Castle Nut, No Paint
AAAG Viton Seals, Black Paint
AAAH Viton Seals, No Paint
AAAJ High Temperature Commutator Seal, Black Paint
AAFG High Temperature Commutator Seal, No Paint
AAAT* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Black Paint
AAFX* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), No Paint
AAAU* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Castle Nut, Black Paint
AAGF* Bidirectional Shuttle (11:00**), Castle Nut, No Paint
AABJ**** Free Running Rotorset, Black Paint
AABK**** Free Running Rotorset, No Paint
AABL**** Free Running Rotorset, No Commutator Seal, Black Paint
AABM**** Free Running Rotorset, No Commutator Seal, No Paint
*    Not available with A, B or E porting
**   Shuttle port position as viewed from shaft end of motor
***  Available only with shaft codes 08 & 19
****  Not available on 0625, 0785 or 0960 displacement codes
1 3/8" J501 Taper
 Code       Rear
            Rotation